163Rotary ATEX servo motors
A
C
 S
er
vo
 s
ys

(2000 min-1)
14.3 N.m 3.0 kW SGMZH-30D2B@ SGDH-50DE-OY
Motor Type designation
Option
1: without options
B: With holding brake (90 VDC)
C: With holding brake (24 VDC)
D: With oil seal and holding brake (90 VDC)
E: With oil seal and holding brake (24 VDC)
S: With oil seal
Type : SGMZH
Motor output
05: 0.5 KW
10: 1.0 kW
18: 1.8 kW
30: 3.0 KW
Encoder specifications
2:17-bit absolute (*)
Rated speed
A: 3000 RPMs
B: 2000 RPMs (only 3.0 KW)
Shaft end
2 : Straight without key
6 : Straight with key and tap
ATEX directive
D:400 V
ATEX Servomotor
              SGMZH  -  05  D 2 A  6  1  B
Cable lenght
A :   3 m
B: 15 m
C: 30 m
D: 50 m
* This servomotor is not applicable for an incremental
encoder.
Rotary ATEX servo motors 165
A
C
 S
er
vo
 s
ys
te
m
s
Type SGMZH, 400 V
Ratings and specifications
Note: 1. *1. These items and speed/torque characteristcs quoted in combination with an SGDH servo drive are at an armature winding
temperature of 20 ºC.
2. *2. Rated torques are continuous allowable torque values at an ambient temperature of 40ºC whith an aluminium heatsink attached:
SGMZH-05, 10, 18 : 300 mm x 300 mm x 12 mm  ;  SGMZH-30D2A, 30D2B : 400 mm x 400 mm x 20 mm.
ATEX Flameproof Compliance
Certification of Notified Body:
TüV SüD Product Service notified Body No 0123 in accordance with Article 9 of the Council Directive 94/9/EC of March